OPEB 2,336
Pension 88,860

Total deferred inflows of resources 102,246

NET POSITION
Unrestricted 298,653

Total net position 298,653$

BOWMAN PARKS AND RECREATION
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

See Notes to the Financial Statements
6

Net
(Expense)

Revenue and
Changes in
Net Position

Expenses
Charges for

Services
Governmental

Activities
Primary government

General government -$   -$   -$
Culture and recreation 496,438   175,198   (321,240)

Total governmental activities 496,438   175,198   (321,240)

General revenue
Taxes

Property taxes, levied for general purposes 361,516
State/Local shared revenue 122,574

Unrestricted investment earnings 1,555
Miscellaneous 2,854

Total general revenue 488,499

Change in net position 167,259

Net position, beginning of year, as originally stated 193,524

Restatement (62,130)

Net position, beginning of year, as restated 131,394

Net position, end of year 298,653$

Program Revenue

BOWMAN PARKS AND RECREATION
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2019

See Notes to the Financial Statements
7

General Fund
Parks &

Recreation 1% Sales Tax

Total
Governmental

Funds
ASSETS AND DEFERRED
OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 134,124$   86,617$   14,165$   234,906$
Taxes receivable, net 2,475 376 151,516   154,367
Due from other funds 49,397 8,951 -   58,348
Other receivables 647 -   -   647

Total assets 186,643   95,944   165,681   448,268

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED
INFLOWS OF RESOURCES,
AND FUND BALANCES
LIABILITIES

Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 12,210 -   -   12,210

Deferred revenues 3,074 480 -   3,554

Total liabilities 15,284   480   -   15,764

FUND BALANCES
Assigned -   95,464   -   95,464
Unassigned 171,359 -   165,681 337,040

Total fund balances 171,359   95,464   165,681   432,504

Total liabilities, deferred
inflows of resources,
and fund balances 186,643$   95,944$   165,681$   448,268$

BOWMAN PARKS AND RECREATION
RECONCILIATION OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS BALANCE SHEET TO THE

GOVERNMENT-WIDE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
DECEMBER 31, 2019

See Notes to the Financial Statements
8

Total fund balance, governmental funds 432,504$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the Statement of Net Position are
different because:

Net pension liability and pension related deferred outflows and inflows of
resources are not due in the current period and therefore are not reported in the
governmental funds (117,433)

Net OPEB liability and OPEB related deferred outflows and inflows of resources